
SPRING 2025 ACADEMIC AFFAIRS ADMINISTRATION DIRECTORY
Name Email Phone Bldg. Rm Zip

OFFICE OF THE PROVOST AND DIVISION FOR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 4-2400 CL 550 0020

Provost & Senior Vice President for Academic Affairs Vincent Del Casino, Jr. vincent.delcasino@sjsu.edu 4-2400 CL 552A 0020

Faculty Success, Vice Provost Magdalena Barrera magdalena.barrera@sjsu.edu 4-2405 CL 552B 0020

Center for Faculty Excellence and Teaching Innovation, Assistant Vice Provost VACANT

Teaching Innovation, Senior Director Jennifer Redd jennifer.redd@sjsu.edu 4-2734 IRC 208 0026

Academic Business & Strategic Operations, Associate Vice President Sami Monsur sami.monsur@sjsu.edu 4-3603 CL 550B 0023

Budget Planning & Operations, Senior Director Heidi Wong heidi.wong@sjsu.edu 4-2471 CL 550A 0023

Academic Business Strategist, Manager Jessica Larsen jessica.larsen@sjsu.edu 4-2402 CL 550C4 0023

Academic Scheduling & Space Management, Associate Director Sarah Schraeder Cisneros sarah.schraeder@sjsu.edu 4-3484 CL500 C5-47 0130

Institutional Research & Strategic Analytics, Senior Director Marco Antonio Cruz marcoantonio.cruz@sjsu.edu 4-1516 CL 562 0186

ACADEMIC INNOVATION & INSTITUTIONAL EFFECTIVENESS 4-1318 SU West 0053

Academic Innovation & Institutional Effectiveness, Vice Provost Ronald Rogers ronald.rogers@sjsu.edu 4-5652 SU 2005 0053

Professional and Continuing Education, Associate Vice Provost Namrata Shukla namrata.shukla@sjsu.edu 4-2627 SU 2003 0053

Business Development & Global Strategy, Senior Director Alan Wong a.wong@sjsu.edu 4-1144 SU 3013 0135

Global Programs & Services, Senior Director Parinaz Zartoshty parinaz.zartoshty@sjsu.edu 4-6144 SU 1011 0135

SJSU Online Student Success Center, Managing Director Sarah Gordon sarah.gordon@sjsu.edu 4-3994 Remote 0053

UNDERGRADUATE ADVISING AND SUCCESS 4-2447 ADM 150 0056

Undergraduate Advising and Success, Associate Vice Provost Shonda Goward shonda.goward@sjsu.edu 4-2499 ADM 147 0030

Jack Holland, Exploratory and CIDS Student Success Center, Managing Director Julia Odom julia.odom@sjsu.edu 4-3439 BBC 8C

CHHS and College of Education Student Success Centers, Managing Director Yajayra Tovar yajayra.tovar@sjsu.edu 4-3395 SH 106 0056

ENGR and College of Science Student Success Centers, Managing Director Kathryn Palmieri kp.palmieri@sjsu.edu 4-3990 ENG 116 0220

COSS and H&A Student Success Centers, Managing Director Joel Morales joel.morales@sjsu.edu 4-3653 CL 240 0109

Student Athlete Resource Center, Managing Director De'Ron Jasper deron.jasper@sjsu.edu 4-1252 SSC 106B 0194

ENROLLMENT MANAGEMENT 4-7500 SSC 0011

Sr. Associate VP for Enrollment Management Andrew Wright andrew.m.wright@sjsu.edu 4-8336 SSC 301A 0011

Student Outreach and Recruitment, Senior Director Rey Penate rey.penate@sjsu.edu 4-2498 CL 536 0053

Undergraduate Admissions & Evaluations, Executive Director Catherine George catherine.a.george@sjsu.edu 4-2013 SSC 317 0016

Assistant Director of Admission Processing VACANT

Enrollment Management Implementation & Communications, Director Jennifer Jackson Sclafani jennifer.sclafani@sjsu.edu 4-2591 SSC 425 0197

Enrollment Management Implementation & Communications, Associate Director Jillana Hart jillana.hart@sjsu.edu 4-2025 SSC 346 0197

University Registrar Lisa Giampaolo lisa.giampaolo@sjsu.edu 4-2012 SSC 325 0009

Sr. Associate Registrar Rogelio Manaois rogelio.manaois@sjsu.edu 4-2090 SSC 324 0009

Associate Registrar Shari Smiljanic-Villa shari.smiljanic-villa@sjsu.edu 4-2039 SSC 348 0009

Associate Registrar Pamela Bustillo pamela.bustillo@sjsu.edu 4-2051 SSC 319 0009

Financial Aid & Scholarship Office, Director Coleetta McElroy coleetta.mcelroy@sjsu.edu 4-6086 SSC 212 0036

Financial Aid & Scholarship Office, Associate Director Carolyn Guel carolyn.guel@sjsu.edu 4-6083 SSC 209 0036

Financial Aid & Scholarship Office, Associate Director Lucy Seratto-Lager lucy.serrato@sjsu.edu 4-6094 SSC 211 0036

COLLEGE OF GRADUATE STUDIES 4-2427 ADM 174 0279

Dean Marc d'Alarcao marc.dalarcao@sjsu.edu 4-4962 ADM 174 0279

Associate Dean, Graduate Programs Jeffrey Honda jeffrey.honda@sjsu.edu 4-4877 ADM 145 0279

Associate Dean, Inclusive Student Success Amy Leisenring amy.leisenring@sjsu.edu 4-5756 ADM 175 0279

Graduate Admissions and Program Evaluation, Director Tricia Ryan tricia.ryan@sjsu.edu 4-2483 SSC 423 0017

Graduate Admissions and Program Evaluation, Assistant Director Katrice Gibson katrice.gibson@sjsu.edu 4-8131 SSC 316 0017

Graduate Enrollment Management, Director Christie Wright christie.wright@sjsu.edu 4-6806 SSC 409 0137

UNDERGRADUATE EDUCATION 4-2447 ADM 159 0030

Dean, Undergraduate Education Melinda Jackson melinda.jackson@sjsu.edu 4-5293 ADM 159 0030

Interim Associate Dean, Undergraduate Education Resa Kelly resa.kelly@sjsu.edu 4-4940 ADM 159 0030

Academic Preparation Programs, Manager Tom Reisz tom.reisz@sjsu.edu 4-3221 ADM 153 0011

CommUniverCity, Director Michael Oye michael.oye@sjsu.edu 4-6951 CL 105 0030

General Education, Director Kathleen McSharry kathleen.mcsharry@sjsu.edu 4-4495 ADM 159 0030

LUCAS COLLEGE AND GRADUATE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS 4-3400 BT 950 0065

Dean Rangapriya (Priya) Kannan priya.kannan@sjsu.edu 4-3400 BT 950 0065

Associate Dean, Faculty and Accreditation (formerly Undergraduate Programs) Meg Virick m.virick@sjsu.edu 4-3411 BT 950 0065

Associate Dean, Undergraduate and Graduate Programs David Czerwinski david.czerwinski@sjsu.edu 4-3528 BT 350 0062

Resources & Operations, Director Dora Ruiz dora.ruiz@sjsu.edu 4-3408 BT 962 0065

Accounting & Finance, Chair Elizabeth (Ginny) Grace elizabeth.grace@sjsu.edu 4-3474 BT 850 0066

Hospitality, Tourism, and Event Management, Chair Tsu-Hong Yen tsu-hong.yen@sjsu.edu 4-3292 BT 550 0211

School of Information Systems and Technology, Director Leslie Albert leslie.albert@sjsu.edu 4-7791 BT 250 0244

School of Global Innovation & Leadership, Interim Director Leslie Albert leslie.albert@sjsu.edu 4-7791 BT 250 0244

School of Management, Director Susanna Khavul susanna.khavul@sjsu.edu 4-3551 BT 650 0070

Marketing and Business Analytics, Chair Michael Merz michael.merz@sjsu.edu 4-3536 BT 750 0069
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CONNIE L. LURIE COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 4-3600 SH 103 0071

Interim Dean David Whitenack david.whitenack@sjsu.edu 4-3601 SH 103 0071

Interim Associate Dean Ellen Middaugh ellen.middaugh@sjsu.edu 4-3718 SH 103 0071

Faculty Interim Associate Dean for Research Ellen Middaugh ellen.middaugh@sjsu.edu 4-3718 SH 103 0071

Resources & Operations, Director Sarah Arreola sarah.arreola@sjsu.edu 4-3663 SH 210C 0071

Child & Adolescent Development, Chair Ravisha Mathur ravisha.mathur@sjsu.edu 4-2442 SH 200 0075

Communicative Disorders & Sciences, Chair Pei-Tzu Tsai peitzu.tsai@sjsu.edu 4-3733 SH 118D 0079

Counselor Education, Chair Jason Laker jason.laker@sjsu.edu 4-3654 SH 423 0073

Ed.D. Leadership Program, Interim Director Ferdie Rivera ferdinand.rivera@sjsu.edu 4-3566 SH 401 0064

Educational Leadership, Chair Maria Ledesma maria.ledesma@sjsu.edu 4-3619 SH 220 0072

Special Education, Chair Lisa Simpson lisa.simpson@sjsu.edu 4-3673 SH 204 0078

Teacher Education, Interim Chair Allison Briceño allison.briceno@sjsu.edu 4-3730 SH 415 0074

CHARLES W. DAVIDSON COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 4-3800 ENG 493 0080

Dean Sheryl Ehrman sheryl.ehrman@sjsu.edu 4-3881 ENG 493 0080

Associate Dean for Undergraduate Studies and Student Success Nicole Okamoto nicole.okamoto@sjsu.edu 4-4054 ENG 493 0080

Associate Dean for Graduate Studies & Research Xiao Su xiao.su@sjsu.edu 4-7366 ENG 353 0080

Resources & Operations, Director Wendy Dunn wendy.dunn@sjsu.edu 4-3807 ENG 493G 0080

Aerospace Engineering, Chair Nikos Mourtos nikos.mourtos@sjsu.edu 4-3867 ENG 272 A 0179

Aviation & Technology, Chair Freidoon Barez fred.barez@sjsu.edu 4-4298 IS 107 0061

Biomedical Engineering, Chair Alessandro Bellofiore alessandro.bellofiore@sjsu.edu 4-4096 ENG 233 0278

Chemical & Materials Engineering, Chair Anand Ramasubramanian anand.ramasubramanian@sjsu.edu 4-3922 ENG 385 H 0085

Civil & Environmental Engineering, Chair Laura Sullivan-Green laura.sullivan-green@sjsu.edu 4-3906 ENG 149 0083

Computer Engineering, Chair Rod Fatoohi rod.fatoohi@sjsu.edu 4-4059 ENG 273 0180

Electrical Engineering, Chair Thuy Le thuy.le@sjsu.edu 4-5708 ENG 349 0084

Interdisciplinary Engineering, Director Jack Warecki jack.warecki@sjsu.edu 4-3598 ENGR491 0205

Industrial & Systems Engineering, Chair Yasser Dessouky yasser.dessouky@sjsu.edu 4-4133 ENG 485 D 0085

Mechanical Engineering, Chair Hohyun Lee hohyun.lee@sjsu.edu 4-3857 ENG 310 H 0087

COLLEGE OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SCIENCES 4-2900 MH 431 0049

Dean Audrey Shillington audrey.shillington@sjsu.edu 4-2900 MH 431 0049

Associate Dean Matthew Masucci matthew.masucci@sjsu.edu 4-2900 MH 431 0049

Associate Dean, Research & Faculty Joe Grzywacz joe.grzywacz@sjsu.edu 4-2900 MH 515 0049

Resources & Operations, Director Ramon Perez ramon.perez@sjsu.edu 4-2909 MH 517 0049

ROTC, Aerospace Studies, Chair Hayley Harstein hayley.hartstein@sjsu.edu 4-2964 IS 210 0051

Audiology, Interim Chair Wendy Quach wendy.quach@sjsu.edu 4-1744 HB 130 0176

Kinesiology, Chair Tamar Semerjian tamar.semerjian@sjsu.edu 4-3069 SPX 116 0054

Nursing, Director Lisa Rauch lisa.rauch@sjsu.edu 4-1347 HB 409 0057

Nutrition, Food Science & Packaging, Chair Ashwini Wagle ashwini.wagle@sjsu.edu 4-3110 CCB 107 0058

Occupational Therapy, Chair Gigi Smith gigi.smith@sjsu.edu 4-3081 CCB 207 0059

Public Health & Recreation, Chair Monica Allen monica.allen@sjsu.edu 4-2009 SPX 207 0052

Social Work, Director Peter Lee peter.a.lee@sjsu.edu 4-5850 WSQ 217A 0124

COLLEGE OF HUMANITIES & THE ARTS 4-4300 WSQ 120 0088

Dean Shannon Miller shannon.miller@sjsu.edu 4-4306 WSQ 120 0088

Associate Dean of Student Success Roula Svorou roula.svorou@sjsu.edu 4-4307 WSQ 120 0088

Associate Dean of Faculty Success and Research Mary Anderson mary.anderson@sjsu.edu 4-4308 WSQ 120 0088

Resources & Operations, Director VACANT 4-4303 WSQ 120 0088

Art & Art History, Chair Rhonda Holberton rhonda.holberton@sjsu.edu 4-4353 ART 114 0089

Design, Chair Virginia San Fratello virginia.sanfratello@sjsu.edu 4-4340 ART 118 0225

English & Comparative Literature, Chair Noelle Brada-Williams noelle.brada-williams@sjsu.edu 4-4439 FOB 101 0090

Film & Theatre, Chair Matthew Spangler matthew.spangler@sjsu.edu 4-1373 HGH 206 0112

Hammer Theatre Chris Burrill chris.burrill@sjsu.edu 4-8504 HT 0188

Humanities, Chair J. Todd Ormsbee todd.ormsbee@sjsu.edu 4-4544 CL 419 0092

Journalism & Mass Communications, Director John Delacruz john.delacruz@sjsu.edu 4-3261 DBH 105 0055

Linguistics & Language Development, Chair Stefan Frazier stefan.frazier@sjsu.edu 4-4443 CL 473 0093

Music, Director Fred Cohen fred.cohen@sjsu.edu 4-4677 MUS 181 0095

Philosophy, Chair Janet Stemwedel janet.stemwedel@sjsu.edu 4-4468 FO 201 0096

World Languages & Literatures, Chair Romey Sabalius romey.sabalius@sjsu.edu 4-4608 CL 421 0091

Writing Center, Director Michelle Hager michelle.hager@sjsu.edu 4-2249 CL 126 0172

COLLEGE OF INFORMATION, DATA, AND SOCIETY 4-2670 Student Union 0135

Interim Dean Michael Meth michael.meth@sjsu.edu 4-2679 SU 2019 0135

Associate Dean, Research VACANT

Associate Dean of Academics Sandy Hirsh sandy.hirsh@sjsu.edu 4-2491 SU 2017 0135

Resources & Operations, Senior Director Scott Broberg scott.broberg@sjsu.edu 4-1527 SU 2015 0135

Applied Data Science, Chair Simon Shim simon.shim@sjsu.edu 4-2418 CL 418N 0135

School of Information, Director Anthony Chow a.chow@sjsu.edu 4-2496 CL 417C 0029

Silicon Valley Big Data & Cybersecurity Center, Executive Director Simon Shim simon.shim@sjsu.edu 4-2418 CL 418N 0135
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COLLEGE OF SCIENCE 4-4800 ISB 140 0099

Dean Michael Kaufman michael.kaufman@sjsu.edu 4-4800 ISB 140 0099

Associate Dean Shelley Cargill shelley.cargill@sjsu.edu 4-4891 ISB 140 0099

Associate Dean for Research Miri VanHoven miri.vanhoven@sjsu.edu 4-4845 ISB 140 0099

Resources and Operations, Director Niña Ria Agustin nina.agustin@sjsu.edu 4-5196 ISB 140 0099

Biological Sciences, Chair Rachael French rachael.french@sjsu.edu 4-4894 DH 237 0100

Chemistry, Chair Karen Singmaster karen.singmaster@sjsu.edu 4-5003 DH 518 0101

Computer Science, Chair Chris Pollett chris.pollett@sjsu.edu 4-5060 MH 208 0249

Geology, Chair Jonathan Miller jonathan.miller@sjsu.edu 4-5015 DH 321 0102

Mathematics and Statistics, Chair Steven Crunk steven.crunk@sjsu.edu 4-5157 MH 414 0103

Meteorology & Climate Science, Chair Craig Clements craig.clements@sjsu.edu 4-1677 DH 620 0104

Moss Landing Marine Labs, Chair Ivano Aiello ivano.aiello@sjsu.edu 1-4481 MLML 511 0144

Moss Landing Marine Labs, Executive Director Petra Dekens petra.dekens@sjsu.edu 1-4410 MLML 0144

Nuclear Science, Director VACANT

Physics & Astronomy Peter Beyersdorf peter.beyersdorf@sjsu.edu 4-5236 SCI 235 0106

Science Education, Interim Chair Elly Walsh elly.walsh@sjsu.edu 4-5205 DH 217 0104

COLLEGE OF SOCIAL SCIENCES 4-5300 WSQ 103 0107

Dean Anne Marie Todd annemarie.todd@sjsu.edu 4-5391 WSQ 103 0071

Associate Dean for Academic Programs & Student Success Clifton Oyamot clifton.oyamot@sjsu.edu 4-5650 WSQ 103 0107

Associate Dean for Research & Faculty Success Lois Takahashi lois.takahashi@sjsu.edu 4-5305 WSQ 103 0107

Resources and Operations, Director Terri Ramirez terri.ramirez@sjsu.edu 4-5311 WSQ 103E

Human Rights Institute, Director Michael Dao michael.dao@sjsu.edu 4-2904 SPX 113 0054

African-American Studies, Chair Travis Boyce travis.boyce@sjsu.edu 4-5339 WSQ 216 0108

Anthropology (including Behavioral Science), Chair Charlotte Sunseri charlotte.sunseri@sjsu.edu 4-5713 CL 404G 0113

Chicana and Chicano Studies, Chair Ella Diaz ella.diaz@sjsu.edu 4-5715 CL 469C 0118

Communication Studies, Chair Andrew Wood andrew.wood@sjsu.edu 4-5378 HGH 108 0112

Economics, Chair Rui Liu rui.liu@sjsu.edu 4-1371 DMH 131 0114

Environmental Studies, Chair Katherine Cushing katherine.cushing@sjsu.edu 4-6951 WSQ 118 0115

Global Studies Program, Director Katherine Cushing katherine.cushing@sjsu.edu 4-6951 WSQ 118 0115

History, Chair Libra Hilde libra.hilde@sjsu.edu 4-5512 DMH 134 0117

Justice Studies, Chair Paul Knepper paul.knepper@sjsu.edu 4-1350 MH 524 0050

Political Science, Acting Chair Lawrence Quill lawrence.quill@sjsu.edu 4-5563 CL 455 0119

Psychology, Chair Evan Palmer evan.palmer@sjsu.edu 4-5547 DMH 314 0120

Sociology and Interdisciplinary Social Sciences, Chair Natalie Boero natalie.boero@sjsu.edu 4-5345 DMH 211 0122

Urban & Regional Planning, Chair Katherine Cushing katherine.cushing@sjsu.edu 4-6951 WSQ 118 0115

UNIVERSITY LIBRARY 8-2419 KING 4023 0028

Dean Michael Meth michael.meth@sjsu.edu 8-2022 KING 4023 0028

Interim Associate Dean, Student & Faculty Engagement VACANT 8-2089 KING 4056 0028

Associate Dean, Innovation & Resource Management Christina Mune christina.mune@sjsu.edu 8-2046 KING 4018 0028

Resources and Operations, Director Patricia Rodriguez patricia.rodriguez@sjsu.edu 8-2383 KING 4028 0028

Library, Chair Ann Agee ann.agee@sjsu.edu 8-2033 KING 4045 0028

AAACNA Studies Center, Director Kathryn Blackmer Reyes kathryn.blackmerreyes@sjsu.edu 8-2097 KING 4044 0028

Special Collections & University Archives, Faculty Director Craig Simpson craig.simpson@sjsu.edu 8-2061 KING 524 0028

Data & Resource Services, Director Carole Correa-Morris carole.correa-morris@sjsu.edu 8-2372 KING 4020 0028

User Experience, Interim Director Christina Mune christina.mune@sjsu.edu 8-2046 KING 4018 0028

Updated: 2025.04.15
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